INVESTMENT INSTITUTIONS (FII) /MUTUAL FUNDS / PRIVATE EQUITY/

VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS, DOMESTIC/ FOREIGN INVESTMENT INSTITUTIONS,

NONBANKING FINANCE COMPANIES (NBFC), BANKS AND SIMILAR ENTITIES

Minimum Asset Under Management (“AUM”) and Investible Funds (including commitment for

funds) of INR 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crore Only) as on 31st March 2024

or latest.

3. CATEGORY C ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, BANKS AND SIMILAR

ENTITIES

Minimum Asset Under Management (“AUM”) and Investible Funds (including commitment for

funds) of INR 1000,00,00,000/- (Rupees One thousand Crore Only) as on 31st March 2024 or